From: Truong, Lawrence K

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 7:26 AM

To: Lau, Fan

Cc: Petrick, Molly; Munoz, Cheryl; Chang, Taylor
Subject: RE: Balboa Reservoir Project

Thank you, Fan.

From: Lau, Fan

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2019 9:03 PM

To: Truong, Lawrence K <LTruong@sfwater.org>

Cc: Petrick, Molly <MPetrick@sfwater.org>; Munoz, Cheryl <cmunoz@sfwater.org>; Chang, Taylor
<TaChang@sfwater.org>

Subject: RE: Balboa Reservoir Project

Hi Lawrence,

Thank you for allowing me more time to provide comments. | am providing the attached comments on behalf of Water
Resources. They are related to groundwater and the pending Water Supply Assessment. These comments are minimal
since we've already reviewed the previous iteration of the Initial Study, and it appears that our comments on that Initial
Study have been addressed.

| have asked Taylor to review some language related to the project’s non-potable water scheme. If she has any concerns
with the language, then | will incorporate them into the comment log. | just wanted to get the rest of my comments to
you ASAP.

| also have a question about the project approvals list in the Chapter 2 Project Description. | didn’t think this question
was appropriate to submit in the comment log, so I’'m asking separately. Do you, perhaps Molly, know why the SFPUC
approvals was distilled down to just one bullet point: “Actions and approvals related to a development agreement and a
purchase and sale agreement, and other actions and approvals related to its jurisdictional authority”? The redline
version shows a much longer list that included our various water resources-related requirements. I’'m curious as to why
those were struck out.

Fan Lau, P.E.
Water Resources Division

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
525 Golden Gate Ave., 10" Floor | San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 554-2498 | FLau@sfwater.org

From: Truong, Lawrence K

Sent: Wednesday, May 01, 2019 7:48 AM

To: Kortkamp, Ken <KKortkamp@sfwater.org>; Henderson, Brian <BHenderson@sfwater.org>; Lau, Fan
<FLau@sfwater.org>; Munoz, Cheryl <cmunoz@sfwater.org>; Larano, Samuel <slarano@sfwater.org>; Torrey, Irina
<|Torrey@sfwater.org>; Russell, Rosanna S <RSRussell@sfwater.org>; Petrick, Molly <MPetrick@sfwater.org>; Freeman,
Craig <CFreeman@sfwater.org>; Marx, Thomas <TMarx@sfwater.org>; CDD Engineering
<cddengineering@sfwater.org>; Tran, Michael <MiTran@sfwater.org>; Adams, Derek S <DSAdams@sfwater.org>; Van
Loan, Marsha <MVanLoan@sfwater.org>; Fong, Lynn S <LSFong@sfwater.org>; Young, Sam W
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<SWYoung@sfwater.org>; Miller, Katie L <kmiller@sfwater.org>; Huang, Linda C <LCHuang@sfwater.org>; Lipp, Alaina
<Alipp@sfwater.org>; Lee-Kim, Stacey <SLeeKim @sfwater.org>
Subject: Balboa Reservoir Project

Hi All,

Please find attached via ShareFile the administrative draft EIR-2/initial study-screencheck for the Balboa Reservoir
Project.

A comment log is attached for your use via ShareFile. Please provide comments to me before COB Wednesday, May 22.

Thanks,
Lawrence

ShareFile Attachments

IBalboaReservoirADSEIR-2_figures.pdf 21 MB
2 ProjectDescription REDLINE. pdf 1 MB
2_ProjectDescription.docx 83.9KB
B_InitialStudy_IS-3 REDLINE.pdf 2.4 MB
B_InitialStudy _IS-3.docx 273.3 KB
Comment Log_Balboa Reservoir.xlsx 13.3 KB
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Lawrence Truong uses ShareFile to share documents securely. Learn More.

Lawrence Truong

Environmental Project Manager

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission

Bureau of Environmental Management

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94102
Email: LTruong@sfwater.org | Direct: (415) 554-3459




